In accordance with

Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of L l Q O 2

the Insolvency (England .

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . :
e et . Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

i ke
g N o

Companies House

L

01/04/2019 #65
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number ’?’%’,‘;WWHFE

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Access Corporate Limited

bold black capitals.

E Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) | Ninos

Surname | Koumettou

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number‘ 1 Kings Avenue

Street | Winchmore Hill

Post town ‘ London

Ceunty/Region ‘

Postcode IN[2 [1 ] [3[N]A]

Country I

Liquidator's name @

Fuli forename(s) © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liquidator.

E Liquidator's address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquicator.

Post town |

County/Region [

Postcode

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

1 63 T2fof1le

Statement of affairs

I attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

206 ol Plol1le

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

nlmportant information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
an the form. The contact information you give wil be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Comtact name .
r Alex Kakouris

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

EWhere to send

C
et Alexander Lawson Jacobs

Pﬂd'ess 1 Kings Avenue
r Winchmore Hill

-

ITDSI town

County/Region

e Infz2[a[ [afn[af

Country

London

'T:x

[t 020 8370 7250
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[1 You have attached the required documents.

C1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

H Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at wwwi.gov.ukicompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Access Corporate Limited

on the 18 March 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name Vel bicwams

Signed NN

Dated 1€ /03 T} /5




Access Gorporate Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

rb : \"y}\-' Date 16/03!?q

Signature

NIL



Access Corporate Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 March 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
ESzimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIt
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed paitl of el propsiiy wodis o mo e Cenn 00 Ly e
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfail to floating charge holders}
Mr Derrick Williams 1,352.00
Cuppercasi Limited vgr42i.05
598,773.05
Caiiniaisd daficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
z=leding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (598,773.05)
T2 ttenntad daficiancvisurplus as regards creditors (598,773.05)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Sharehoiders 1.00
_ 1.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards memhare (598,774.05)

% . \5““‘\\' " pae _,___f?’_Zﬁ,_"%jfc‘___

Signature




8221 6LOT Y972N §4 60°SLOZ "18A DS Sdl £ jo | ebed

simeub)
bfsofst - : s
S0' LTV’ L6S Buijiejo) saujuz |
G012t 165 899 W 1O ‘UopUOT ‘SMaly asnouisueYD | payw jsedseddon 0000
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy

sioypai) Auedwosn - g
paywnt sjelodio) ssa00y
SQoOoe[ UOSMET] JopueXa|y



g2:21 6LOT Wwiew gL 60°SL0Z "19A DS Sl ¢ Jo g ebey

. ) aineub|g

b/ 1.2 z?z/ ﬂ
000 Bujjejoy seug 0
3 ssalppy awen Aoy

SI0)IpaLD JANSUOY - s10)pain Auedwo) - Z9
pajiwr aeiodio) ssasay
SQOOE[ UOSMET J19puBRXalY



8¢°Z1L 6LOZ USrBN B

0L0Z 18A 0S8 Sdl

| yo | abey

KA NN

ainmeubig

] 00'L Buyeyol sayug LreuipaQ |
000 000 b o0t fieuipi0 132 gvH 'poomyloN ‘yoeciddy yinog o¢ SWellia HoMeg Iy 00MH
dn pajlen eseysiod saseyg enjep
Jwy [ejol dn pajes 1O ON jeujtuoN  edA) SSaIppY sweN Aoy

siaployaieys - )
pajwy] ajesodion SS90y
SqO2e[ UOSME™] Japuexaly



